
Central Conn. St. (1-8, 0-3) -vs- Sacred Heart (4-7, 2-1)
4/9/2022 at Fairfield, CT (Campus Field)

 
 

 
 
Central Conn. St. Goals: Katelyn Parker (2); Madison Palumbo (2); Jessica Denike (1); Olivia Gianakos (1); Lauren Valluzzi (1) 
Assists: Katelyn Parker (1); Rosie Sconzo (1); Angelina Anderson (1) 
 
Sacred Heart Goals: Grace Reinold (3); Sydney Colesworthy (3); Lydia Werlau (3); Emma Kittredge (2); Aidan Carlson (1); Maci Black (1) 
Assists: Grace Reinold (2); Lydia Werlau (2)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Campus Field
Penalties: Talie Richardson 1st/04:10; Jill Levis 2nd/09:00; Natalie Cook 3rd/11:17; Madison Cowdin 3rd/09:35; Grace Reinold 3rd/05:03;
Makayla Hutchinson 4th/07:48
Officials: Crandall; DiNatale; Geiger; Allison Hogue

Date: 4/9/2022
Attendance: 250

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Central Conn. St. 5 2 0 0 7
Sacred Heart 4 3 2 4 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Central Conn. St. 8 3 3 1 15
Sacred Heart 8 13 8 11 40

Shots On Goal
Central Conn. St. 0 0 0 0 0
Sacred Heart 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Central Conn. St. 2 6 4 2 14
Sacred Heart 2 1 2 1 6

Turnovers
Central Conn. St. 1 4 4 5 14
Sacred Heart 4 2 2 1 9

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Central Conn. St. 6-6 4-6 1-4 3-4 14-20
Sacred Heart 2-2 2-2 2-2 4-4 10-10

Ground Balls
Central Conn. St. 3 2 1 1 7
Sacred Heart 1 4 4 4 13

Draw Controls
Central Conn. St. 2 0 0 1 3
Sacred Heart 8 6 3 4 21

Free-Position Shots
Central Conn. St. 5 0 0 0 5
Sacred Heart 2 2 1 2 7

Fouls
Central Conn. St. 4 4 5 6 19
Sacred Heart 8 1 2 0 11



Central Conn. St. 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Gaby Melendez 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 4
4 Jessica Denike 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 3
6 Talie Richardson 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
7 Katelyn Parker 2 1 3 2 0 1 0 2 1-1 0
10 Olivia Gianakos 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 0 1-1 0
11 Makayla Hutchinson 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
12 Jill Levis 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
21 Madison Palumbo 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
22 Lauren Valluzzi 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1-2 0
23 Angelina Anderson 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kya Risher 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Meredith Ravizza 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Rosie Sconzo 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
9 Madison Cowdin 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 3
16 Raphaela DaSilva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 7 3 10 15 7 14 5 3 4-5 19

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Kya Risher 60:00 13 14 L



Sacred Heart 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Aidan Carlson 1 0 1 4 1 2 0 0 0-1 2
8 Grace Reinold 3 2 5 5 2 1 0 0 1-1 0
9 Juliana Henry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Bella Evans 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1
13 Natalie Cook 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kelly Nolan 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
18 Claire McElhenny 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 9 2
20 Sydney Colesworthy 3 0 3 6 2 1 1 0 1-2 1
22 Lydia Werlau 3 2 5 9 2 1 3 0 2-3 0
28 Jenna Wilen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Maci Black 1 0 1 6 0 0 0 2 0
35 Leah Durkin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
3 Emma Kittredge 2 0 2 7 1 2 1 0 0
5 Maeve Connolly 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
12 Gwyneth Tropia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Caroline Wax 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1
32 Bella Beaton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Megan Agrillo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 13 4 17 40 13 9 8 21 4-7 11

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
9 Juliana Henry 11:40 3 1
32 Bella Beaton 48:20 4 5 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CENTRAL SACRED H
1st 13:33 Lauren Valluzzi Unassisted 1 0
1st 13:11 Grace Reinold Unassisted 1 1
1st 11:09 Madison Palumbo Unassisted 2 1
1st 10:29 Emma Kittredge Unassisted 2 2
1st 09:15 Emma Kittredge Unassisted 2 3
1st 06:47 Olivia Gianakos Unassisted 3 3
1st 02:52 Katelyn Parker (DN) Unassisted 4 3
1st 01:59 Madison Palumbo Katelyn Parker 5 3
1st 01:01 Grace Reinold Lydia Werlau 5 4
2nd 14:22 Grace Reinold Unassisted 5 5
2nd 11:26 Katelyn Parker Angelina Anderson 6 5
2nd 09:49 Jessica Denike Rosie Sconzo 7 5
2nd 09:00 Lydia Werlau (UP) Unassisted 7 6
2nd 06:32 Maci Black Grace Reinold 7 7
3rd 13:33 Sydney Colesworthy Lydia Werlau 7 8
3rd 07:32 Lydia Werlau Unassisted 7 9
4th 13:26 Aidan Carlson Unassisted 7 10
4th 11:41 Sydney Colesworthy Unassisted 7 11
4th 10:42 Lydia Werlau Unassisted 7 12
4th 03:10 Sydney Colesworthy Grace Reinold 7 13

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 04:10 CENTRAL Talie Richardson YELLOW CARD
2nd 09:00 CENTRAL Jill Levis YELLOW CARD
3rd 11:17 SACRED H Natalie Cook YELLOW CARD
3rd 09:35 CENTRAL Madison Cowdin YELLOW CARD
3rd 05:03 SACRED H Grace Reinold YELLOW CARD
4th 07:48 CENTRAL Makayla Hutchinson YELLOW CARD


